The tender should be valid for acceptance till end of 120 days from the date of opening of the 

techno-commercial offer. Tender with lesser validity will be liable for rejection at the discretion of 

the buyer. 

9.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

The offer must be accompanied by Earnest Money for a value of ₹ 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Lakhs only) by Demand Draft or by way of Bank Guarantee (as per proforma at Annexure-X) 

issued by State Bank of India or from any of the standardised banks as per list enclosed at 

Annexure-XI.  

EMD can be deposited also through RTGS. Details for RTGS Transaction purpose are as below: